

18

EX-96

BEFORE THE HON'BLE CIVIL JUDGE
JR DIV PUNE, AT PUNE, SASWAD
SASWAD
R.C.S No. 136/2021

Kamal Mohan Sable

& ors — plain'tiff

v/s.

Narayan Bhikur Yadar

& ors — Defendants

Application on behalf of Def No. 1 to 3
for set aside order dated 25/02/2026
at NO arguments

1. That on 22/12/2025 Def No. 1 to 3 have filed Application for ^{framing} additional issue
2. That on 17/01/2026 Hon'ble court has on leave and defendants counsel have no idea or knowledge that defendants plain'tiff has filed say in Exh-53
3. That on 25/02/2026 unfortunately due to medical issue of defendant advocate and he is not able to present before Hon'ble court and hence on same day plain'tiff has press for arguments and same day no arguments order passed on last date and matter kept for order in Exh-53
4. That Defendants hereby submits that they haven't get an opportunity for arguments and ~~there is only one date~~
5. It is therefore kindly prayed that



0
OISTOSAY
614126

present ~~matter~~ application may kindly
be allowed in the interest of justice
and ~~new~~ arguments order dated 25/12/2020
may kindly be set aside

Baswad

Date: 6/04/2026

mmPaler
Adv M M Palekar
(Adv for Def No. 1
to 3)

Read the application &
say Heard. Perused record
considering
grounds mentioned, in the
interest of justice,
to avoid further
delay, application
is allowed subject to
cost of Rs. 100/- to ~~be given to~~
Defendant No. 3)



Cost Received from
Plaintiff
Bham
13/04/2026

याकामी वादिते लेखी म्हाने फरीकडमागे.

- ① सदरचा अर्ज हा खोटा, बनावट स्वतःच्या भावेने
न्यायालयीने जेराळ्यात पात्र भोले. केवळ दाव्याचे कामकाज
लेख विभागास सदरचा अर्ज दिलेला आहे.
- ② सदरचा अर्ज सोबब कोणाच्या प्रकारचे डॉक्टर लिहिलेले
नसलेले आहे. सदरचा अर्ज जोत हाव्य cost
जेराळ्यात यावा. केवळ दाव्याचे कामकाज लेख विभागास
अर्ज दाखल केलेला आहे.

सादर

दिनांक: 06/04/2026

दि
वरीलकडे उडोवले